

WEBSITE: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> <u>kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in</u> Address: "KERSERCOM" 0471-2447201 E-MAIL:

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

S.L No.64/13/ER I Cat.No. 217/2009 Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 13.08.2013

Tele:

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that no candidates are available for selection to the post of Training Instructor (Driver cum Mechanic – LMV) By Transfer Recruitment (from among qualified hands in the Scheduled Caste Development Department) on Rs.4500-7000 (PR) in the Scheduled Caste Development Department in response to the notification published in the Gazette dated 30.06.2009 and OMR Test held on 09.12.2010.

LIST - NIL

P.C.BINOY, SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P O, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.



Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Telegram: 'KERSERCOM" e-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in Telephone : 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

S.L.No. 65/13/ER I Category No.218/2009 Thiruvananthapuram, Dated.13.08.2013

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview for selection to the post of TRAINING **INSTRUCTOR (DRIVER CUM MECHANIC-LMV)** ON **Rs.4500-7000** (PR) in the **SCHEDULED** CASTE **DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT** notified in the Gazette dated 30.06.2009 (Category No.218/09) on the basis of the OMR Test held on 09.12.2010. The Register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

MAIN LIST

100172 100268 100272(PH) 100369 100408 100440 100468 100532 100556 100716

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

EZHAVA

100039 100049 100148 100266 100428 100506 100585

SCHEDULED CASTE

100098 100224 100288 100475 100499

SCHEDULED TRIBE

NIL

MUSLIM

100043 100085 100229 100365 100557 100581 LATIN CATHOLICS/ANGLO INDIAN

100128 100346

OBC

100123 100334

VISWAKARMA

100254 100305 100311 100343

SIUC NADAR

100082 100097 100173

OX

NIL

DHEEVARA

NIL

HINDU NADAR

NIL

List of Physically Handicapped Candidates for three percent reservation.

Not Applicable

Note 1. Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Number in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for Interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note 2. The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage. The candidates who have secured **59** (Fifty Nine) marks and above are included in the Main List of this Short List. The marks have been lowered to the requisite extent in respect of the supplementary Lists.

According to the existing procedure, there is no revaluation of answer scripts. But there is only rechecking of answer scripts. Candidates can apply for rechecking/photocopy of their answer scripts within 45 days after publication of the Ranked List for the post. No candidates are invalidated for this post. Detailed instructions will be found in the Ranked List notification for this post.

(By order of the Commission)

P C BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

Name of post:TRAINING INSTRUCTOR (DRIVER-CUM-MECHANIC - LMV)Department:S.C.DEVELOPMENTDate of Test: 09/12/2010Category No.: 218/2009

District/Statewide: STATEWIDE



WEBSITE: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> Address: "KERSERCOM" E-MAIL: <u>kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in</u> Tele: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ER I (2)919/11/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 13.08.2013..

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that no candidates are invalidated for the above mentioned post.

(By order of the Commission)

P C BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer